## **RESOLUTION NO. 898**

ll

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 884 RELATING TO PAYMENT OF DUES TO THE FORUM ON COOPERATIVE URBAN SERVICES (FOCUS).

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting on December 16, 1991 adopted Resolution No. 784 which authorized the City to participate in the Forum on Cooperative Services (FOCUS) and other matters relating thereto including payment of dues in an amount not to exceed \$250 for the first year; and

WHEREAS, it has been brought to the City's attention by the League of Oregon Cities that the first half of the base fee due for the City is \$262.50 rather than \$87.50 as calculated; and

WHEREAS, the second half of the dues will be calculated by the League of Oregon Cities dependent upon number of jurisdictions joining FOCUS, and the City will be notified later this month of that amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE WILSONVILLE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. A payment of an additional \$175.00 will be sent to FOCUS in order to comply with the League of Oregon Cities' base fee schedule for payment of half of the dues for the first year.

2. A payment for the second half of the dues will be sent to the League of Oregon Cities when the City is notified of the amount due but will not exceed \$525 for the year.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 18th day of February, 1992 and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

Permicos /

GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

RESOLUTION NO. 898 CB-R-574-92 PAGE 1 OF 2



## ATTEST:

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC/AAE, City Recorder SUMMARY of Votes: Mayor Krummel <u>AYE</u> Councilor Chandler <u>AYE</u> Councilor Carter <u>AYE</u> Councilor Lehan <u>AYE</u> Councilor Van Eck <u>AYE</u>

PAGE 2 OF 2